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RESULTS CERTIFICATION LETTER

This certifies that “I JUNIOR & Il MASTER SHOTGUN CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE AMERICAS”, which took
place from March 8" to March 16™ at the Barbados Clay Target Shooting Center — Bridgetown,
Barbados, was conducted in accordance with the ISSF Rules and Regulations and the results produced
in the competitions are true and correct.
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Technical Delegate
Luis E Valladares Montalvo
PUR — ISSF A2758

Ay (i

Chairperson Shotgun Jury RTS Jury
Sandra Hounour Dominic Grazioli
CAN — ISSF B8219 USA — ISSF B8258

Equipment Con:;%:; Chairman Jury of Appeal
Sandy Layer Carlos Silva Monterroso

USA — ISSF B7565 GUA — ISSF A750
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ISSF Juries

JURY

Shotgun

RTS

Equipment
Control

NAT

CAN

USA

USA

USA

USA

COMPETITION OFFICIALS

NAME

Sandra HONOR

Doninic P GRAZIOLI

Sandy LAYER

Doninic P GRAZIOLI

Sandy LAYER

GEN

-

ISSF TECHNICAL DELEGATE, ISSF JURIES &

ISSF Technical Delegate Luis E. VALLADARES, PUR - A2758

LICENSE

B8219

B8258

B7565

B8258

B7565

FUNCTION

Chairman

Member

Member

Member

Member
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FINAL ENTRY LIST BY NATIONS

INDIVIDUAL EVENTS
TRM TRW SKM SKW
Total
Nation JR MAS GP JR MAS GP JR MAS GP JR MAS GP

ARG 3 1

BAR -EETY 1 -
BOL 1

BRA 3 1 - 1

CHI

coL i |

cuB
DOM 2 1 - 1

GUA 2 - - 2 1
MEX 3 2

PAN 1

PER 1 - -1

USA 3 - -3

Total 20 4 1 11 1 1

TOTAL NUMBER OF NATIONS: 13

16
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MIXED TEAMS EVENTS

Event TRM Total
Nation JR
BRA 2 2
DOM 2 2
GUA 4 4
MEX 4 4
USA 4 q
Total 16 16
NATION TEAMS
Event  Trm SKM rotal
Nation IR R
ARG 3 - 3
BRA 3 - 3
CAN
CHI - 3 3
CcoL
ESA
MEX 3 3 6
PER
PUR
URU
USA 3 3 6
VEN
Total 12 9 21

TOTAL NUMBER OF STARTS: 99
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FINAL COMPETITION SCHEDULE
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"I CAMPEONATO JUNIOR DE LAS AMERICAS"
BRIDGTOWN — BARBADOS
SKEET Competition Program Shotgun
7-17 Mar 2025
Day/Date Hora Actividad Cancha
Arrival of Delegations
07-Mar —
Accreditation
L | 10:00 - 13:00 Equipment Control
08-Mar | | 10:00 - 15:00 PET - SKEET (Men and Women) Pre-Event Training
11:00 - 12:00 Technical Meeting
09-Mar 10:00-15:00 SKEET 50 Targets (Men and Women) Qualification
10-Mar 10:00-15:00 SKEET 50 Targets (Men and Women) Qualification
10:00-12:30 SKEET 25 Targets (Men and Women) Qualification
12:30-13:00 shoot offs if needed.
13:15 Mens finalist Cartridge report
13:30 Mens finals report time
13:45-14:30 Final Skeet Men FINAL
11-Mar 14:00 WOmens Finalist Cartridge report
14:15 Finalst Report
14:30-15:30 Final Skeet Women FINAL
15:00 Mens Team finalists - Cartridge report
15:15 Mens Team Finalist report
15:30-16:30 Final Skeet Teams Men FINAL
17:00-19:00 Award Ceremony and cocktail party
10:00-15:30 Equipment Control
12-Mar
PET Trap (Men and Women) Pre-Event Training
13-Mar 10:00-15:30 Trap 50 Targets (Men and Women) Qualification
14-Mar 10:00-15:30 Trap 50 Targets (Men and Women) Qualification
10:00-13:30 Trap 25 Targets (Men and Women) Qualification
13:30-14:00 Shoot offs
14:30 Womens final Cartridge control
14:45 Womens finalist report
15-Mar 15:00-15:45 Womens final FINAL
15:30 Mens final cartridge control
15:45 Mens Finalists Report
16:00-16:45 Mens final FINAL
17:00 Award Ceremony
9:30 Cartridge control Mens Team final
9:45 Mens Trap Team Report
10:00 - 10:45 Bronze medal match Mens Team FINAL
11:00-11:45 Gold Medal Match Mens Team FINAL
11:45-15:45 Mixed Teams 75 Targets Qualification
16-Mar
16:00 Shootoffs
16:15 Cartridge control
16:30 Finalist Mixed Teams report FINAL
16:45 Mixed Teams Finals
17:45 Award Ceremony
17-Mar Departure Day
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EVENT

Trap Junior
Men

Trap Junior
Women

Skeet Junior
Men

Skeet Junior
Women

DATE

March
15, 2025

March
15, 2025

March
11, 2024

March
11, 2024

MEDALISTS BY EVENT
INDIVIDUALS JUNIOR
MEDAL ATHLETE
GOLD DARUICH Hussein
SILVER  CISNEROS, Joaquin
BRONZE '« De ANDRADE, Jo&o Pedro
GOLD  GARRISON, Carey
SILVER  DOWNS, Ava
BRONZE COFFIN, Sidney
GOLD KELLER, Benjamin
SILVER BURNS, Aidin
BRONZE ROCHE, Raimundo
GOLD CORBIN, Madeline
SILVER PADILLA, Emily
BRONZE  HENSLEY, Gracelynn
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SCORE
116+44
117+41
107+31
97+37
104+36
100+28
116+51
119+49
116+39
115+53
108+50
113+40

NAT
BRA
ARG
BRA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
CHI
USA
GUA
USA
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TEAMS JUNIOR
EVENT DATE MEDAL ATHLETE
GOLD GOMES Haddy, DARUICH Hussein, De
ANDRADE, Joao
March RUIZ Federico, CISNEROS Joaquin,
TrapMen 162025 SVER - (LaDY Nicolas
OLVERA Juan Carlos, HERNANDEZ Jose
Sl Gabriel, GONZALEZ Eduardo
KELLER Benjamin, KITER Westley,
R BURNS Aidin
March SEPULVEDA Jose Miguel, MOYANO
Skeet Men 11, 2024 s Rodrigo, ROCH, Raimundo
BRONZE OLVERA Juan Carlos, HERNANDEZ José

Gabriel, GONZALEZ Eduardo

0
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SCORE

199+6

191+0

154+6

197+6

198+0

99

NAT

BRA

ARG

MEX

USA

CHI

MEX
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TRAP MIXED TEAMS JUNIOR
EVENT DATE MEDAL ATHLETE SCORE NAT
LYNN Connor
GOLD 137+42 USA
DOWNS Ava
T Mixed March DARUICH Hussein
rap Mixe AN SILVER 131430  BRA

Teams 16, 2025
MENDES Ellen

HORINEK Kaleb
BRONZE 130+38 USA

GARRISON Carey



I JUNIOR & Il MASTER SHOTGUN
CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE AMERICAS

SHOTGUN
Bridgetown, BAR
7 MAR - 17 MAR 2025

Results
Trap Mixed Team

. Rounds . Final
Rank | Bib Name Nat Y | 2 | r3 Total | Team | Final Total
1
141 LYNN Connor USA 22 22 24 68 19 42 GOLD
143 DOWNS Ava USA 24 22 23 69 23
46 44 47 137
2 .
109 DARUICH Hussein BRA 24 24 25 73 19 30 SILVER
111 MENDES Ellen BRA 19 19 20 58 11
43 43 45 131
3
140 HORINEK Kaleb USA 19 22 23 64 18 BRONZE
142 GARRISON Carey USA 23 23 20 66 20
42 45 43 130
4 152 GABRIEL HERNANDEZ José MEX 17 19 21 57 17 31
154 FERNANDA OSORIO Maria MEX 16 15 19 50 14
33 34 40 107
5 119 BROL LIMA Gianmarco GUA 20 17 20 57
120 POVEDA ALCAZAR Sofia GUA 19 16 13 48
39 33 33 105
6 159 JOSE JIMENEZ Eduardo DOM 14 16 16 46
158 ALAM Josabet DOM 18 19 20 57
32 35 36 103
7 118 ZENBENARD HERRARTE Dante GUA 15 22 15 52
121 BROL CASTANEDA Daniela GUA 15 12 14 41
30 34 29 93
8 153 GONZALEZ Eduardo MEX 19 14 15 48
151 NAVA SANCHEZ Daniela MEX 10 12 16 38
29 26 31 86
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Results
Trap Team Men

. Rounds .
Rank | Bib Name Nat R | =2 | =3 Total | Team | Final
1 108 GOMES Haddy BRA 22 24 22 68 g ©GOLD
109 DARUICH Hussein BRA 24 22 21 67
DE ANDRADE Jo&o
110 Pedro BRA 19 22 23 64
65 68 66 199
2 101 RUIZ Federico ARG 18 18 21 57 0 SILVER
102 CISNEROS Joaquin ARG 24 24 23 71
103 CLADY Nicolas ARG SUEEATY  ARoOX
63 63 65 191
3 CARLOS TREVINO OLVERA
150  Juan MEX 17 14 16 47 BRONZE
GABRIEL HERNANDEZ 6
152  José MEX 20 14 19 53
153 GONZALEZ Eduardo MEX 20 16 18 54
57 44 53 154
4 140 HORINEK Kaleb USA 24 18 22 64 4
141 LYNN Connor USA 23 20 20 63
148 MEOLA Tony USA 21 20 22 63

68 58 64 190



I JUNIOR & Il MASTER SHOTGUN
CHAMPIONSHIP OF THE AMERICAS

SHOTGUN
Bridgetown, BAR
7 MAR - 17 MAR

RANK NAT
1 USA
2 BRA
3 ARG
4 GUA
5 CHI
6 MEX

TOTAL

2025

MEDAL STANDINGS

INDIVIDUAL MIXED TEAM TEAM TOTAL
TOTAL
G S B G S B G S B G S B

3 2 2 1 1 1 5 2 3 10

1 1 1 1 2 1 1 4

1 1 2 2

1 1 1

1 1 1 1 2

2 2 2
4 4 4 1 1 1 2 2 2 7 7 7 21
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Juegos Panamericanos
Junior
z NOC
1 ARG
2 ARG
3 BRA
4 BRA
5 BRA
6 CHI
7 CHI
8 DOM
9 GUA
10 GUA
11 GUA
12 GUA
13 GUA
14 GUA
15 GUA
16 MEX
17 MEX
18 PAN
19 PER
20 USA

ROAD TO ASUNCION 2025
CONFEDERACION AMERICANA DE TIRO
| Americas Junior & Senior Championship
Shotgun - Christ Church, Barbados

Quota Place Winners

BY NOC

FAMILY NAME
CISNEROS
CLADY
MENDEZ
DARUICH
DE ANDRADE
ROCHE
Moyano
ALAM
PADILLA
SOTO
DESTARAC
VERA
POVEDA ALCAZAR
BROL CASTANEDA
BROL LIMA
NAVA SANCHEZ
OSORIO
TAYLOR
PORCELLA BAERDELL

MADELINE

Il Junior PanAmerican Games 2025

NAME

Joaquin
Nicolas
Ellen
Hussein
Jodo Pedro
Raimundo
Rodrigo
Josabet
Emily
Maria Isabel
Lucas
Nicolas
Sofia
Daniela
Gianmarco
Daniela
Maria Fernanda
Patrick Edward
Valentina Sofia

Corbin
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EVENT
TRM
TRM
TRW
TRM
TRM
SKM
SKM
TRW
SKW
SKW
SKM
SKM
TRW
TRW
TRM
SKW
SKW
SKM
TRW

SKW
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21 USA HENSLEY Gracelynn SKW
22 USA KELLER Benjamin SKM
23 USA BURNS Aidin SKM
24 USA GARRISON Carey TRW
25 USA DOWNS Ava TRW
26 USA HORINEK Kaleb TRM
27 USA LYNN Connor TRM

28 VACANT -- -- SKW
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ROAD TO ASUNCION 2025
CONFEDERACION AMERICANA DE TIRO
| Americas Junior & Senior Championship
Shotgun - Christ Church, Barbados
Quota Place Winners

Juegos P]aun:i?rerlcanos Il Junior PanAmerican Games 2025
SKEET WOMEN

# NOC FAMILY NAME NAME
1 GUA PADILLA Emily
2 GUA SOTO Maria Isabel
3 MEX NAVA SANCHEZ Daniela
4 MEX OSORIO Maria Fernanda
5 USA MADELINE Corbin
6 USA HENSLEY Gracelynn
7 VACANT -- --
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ROAD TO ASUNCION 2025

CONFEDERACION AMERICANA DE TIRO
| Americas Junior & Senior Championship
Shotgun - Christ Church, Barbados
Quota Place Winners

Juegos P]aun:i?rerlcanos Il Junior PanAmerican Games 2025
SKEET MEN

# NOC FAMILY NAME NAME
1 CHI ROCHE Raimundo
2 CHI Moyano Rodrigo
3 GUA DESTARAC Lucas
4 GUA VERA Nicolas
5 PAN TAYLOR Patrick Edward
6 USA KELLER Benjamin
7 USA BURNS Aidin
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ROAD TO ASUNCION 2025

CONFEDERACION AMERICANA DE TIRO
| Americas Junior & Senior Championship
Shotgun - Christ Church, Barbados
Quota Place Winners

Juegos P]aun:i?rerlcanos Il Junior PanAmerican Games 2025
TRAP WOMEN

# NOC FAMILY NAME NAME
1 BRA MENDEZ Ellen
2 DOM ALAM Josabet
3 GUA POVEDA ALCAZAR Sofia
4 GUA BROL CASTANEDA Daniela
5 PER PORCELLA BAERDELL Valentina Sofia
6 USA GARRISON Carey
7 USA DOWNS Ava
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ROAD TO ASUNCION 2025
CONFEDERACION AMERICANA DE TIRO
| Americas Junior & Senior Championship
Shotgun - Christ Church, Barbados
Quota Place Winners

Juegos P]aun:i?rerlcanos Il Junior PanAmerican Games 2025
TRAP MEN

# NOC FAMILY NAME NAME

1 ARG CISNEROS Joaquin

2 ARG CLADY Nicolas

3 BRA DARUICH Hussein

4 BRA DE ANDRADE Joao Pedro
5 GUA BROL LIMA Gianmarco
6 USA HORINEK Kaleb

7 USA LYNN Connor
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Results
Skeet Women
Qualification

Rank | Bib Name Nat o Togng m | ™9 | so Remarks

1 138 CORBIN Madeline USA 22 22 25 21 25 115 QF

2 139 HENSLEY Gracelynn USA 22 24 23 23 21 113 2 QF

3 137 LAYNE Alishia USA 25 20 21 25 22 113 1 QF

4 124 PADILLA Emily GUA 22 19 22 23 22 108 QF

5 125 SOTO Maria Isabel GUA 16 12 14 16 18 76 QF

6 151 NAVA SANCHEZ Daniela MEX 10 9 13 14 13 59 QF

7 154 OSORIO Maria Fernanda MEX 12 7 7 6 7 39

Skeet Men

Qualification

Rank | Bib Name Nat R1 | R2 Toll;: d|s R4 | RS Total S.O. Remarks
1 134 BURNS Aidin USA 23 23 24 24 25 119 QF
2 133 KELLER Benjamin USA 23 21 24 25 23 116 4 QF
3 112 ROCHE Raimundo CHI 23 20 24 24 25 116 3 QF
4 136 GRGANTO Joshua USA 22 21 21 23 24 111 RPO
5 113 MOYANO Rodrigo CHI 23 21 24 20 17 105 QF
6 114 SEPULVEDA Jose Miguel CHI 21 19 23 18 23 104 QF
7 135 KITER Westley USA 18 22 19 22 22 103 QF
8 127 TAYLOR Patrick Edward PAN 18 21 20 19 23 101
9 122 DESTARAC Lucas GUA 20 19 16 22 17 94
10 123 VERA Nicolas GUA 18 16 16 19 18 87
11 117 HERNANDEZ Miguel Alejandro CuB 16 19 16 19 15 85
12 155 PUIGBO Jose Miguel DOM 17 16 17 17 17 84
13 156 MARTE Felipe Arturo DOM 21 16 18 13 15 83
14 152 HERNANDEZ José Gabriel MEX 14 20 12 16 19 81
15 106 PHILLIPS Uri BAR 13 11 11 18 13 66
16 153 GONZALEZ Eduardo MEX 10 10 11 15 8 54
17 150 OLVERA Juan Carlos MEX 4 7 11 13 15 50
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Trap Women
Qualification

Rank | Bib Name Nat R | RZRIO:;I:d|SR4 I RS Total | S.O. Remarks
1 143 DOWNS Ava USA 23 19 22 19 21 104 QF
2 144 COFFIN Sidney USA 19 17 21 23 20 100 QF
3 142 GARRISON Carey USA 23 22 14 17 21 97 QF
4 130 SOFIA PORCELLA BARDELLI Valentina PER 19 20 16 19 19 93 QF
5 111 MENDES Ellen BRA 18 18 19 19 14 88 QF
6 158 ALAM Josabet DOM 20 16 20 12 19 87 QF
7 120 POVEDA ALCAZAR Sofia GUA 19 20 14 16 15 84
8 121 BROL CASTANEDA Daniela GUA 12 18 16 18 16 80
9 154 FERNANDA OSORIO Maria MEX 14 13 13 12 16 68
10 151 NAVA SANCHEZ Daniela MEX 13 14 14 10 10 61
11 116 CARO TORO Valeria COL 7 12 5 12 11 47
Trap Men
Qualification
Rank | Bib Name Nat Y | Rzﬁoggdlsm | RS Total | S.O. Remarks
1 109 Daruich, Hussein BRA 24 22 21 25 24 116 QF
2 102 Cisneros , Joaquin ARG 24 24 23 23 23 117 QF
3 110 De Andrade, Jodo Pedro BRA 19 22 23 23 20 107 QF
4 108 Gomes, Haddy BRA 22 24 22 21 23 112 QF
5 141 Lynn, Connor USA 23 20 20 19 24 106 3 QF
6 140 Horinek, Kaleb USA 24 18 22 23 19 106 2 QF
7 148 Meola, Tony USA 21 20 22 20 21 104
8 103 Clady, Nicolas ARG 21 21 21 22 19 104
9 101 Ruiz , Federico ARG 18 18 21 23 22 102
10 119 Brol Lima, Gianmarco GUA 21 20 21 21 17 100
11 115 sanz De Santamaria Garcés , Cristébal COL 18 14 19 17 21 89
12 153 Gonzélez, Eduardo MEX 20 16 18 14 20 88
13 152 Gabriel Hernandez, José MEX 20 14 19 18 17 88
14 118 Zen Benard Herrarte, Dante GUA 15 16 18 20 18 87
15 128 Del Castillo, Jose PAN 17 14 22 18 14 85
16 159 José Jiménez, Eduardo DOM 17 17 16 15 16 81
17 150 cCarlos Trevifio Olvera, Juan MEX 17 14 16 16 14 77
18 157 cCarrasco, Joaquin DOM 15 13 12 15 18 73
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Results
Skeet Women - FINAL
. Series
Rank | Bib Name Nat " | 3 | 3 | 2 | z | 5 Total | S.O. | Remarks
1 1 CORBIN Madeline USA 9 19 27 37 44 53 53 Gold
2 4 PADILLA Emily GUA 9 19 26 34 42 50 50 Silver
3 2 HENSLEY Gracelynn USA 8 18 24 32 40 40 Bronze
4 3 LAYNE Alicia USA 8 14 20 27 27
5 5 SOTO Maria Isabel GUA 4 8 12 12
6 6 NAVA SANCHEZ Daniela MEX 3 5 5
Results
Skeet Men - FINAL
. Series
Rank | Bib Name Nat 7 | 2 3 | 2 I 5 | B Total | S.O. | Remarks
1 2 KELLER Benjamin USA 8 16 25 34 42 51 51 Gold
2 1 BURNS Aidin USA 9 16 24 33 40 49 49 Silver
3 3 ROCHE Raimundo CHI 8 16 25 33 39 39 Bronze
4 6 KITER Westley USA 8 15 22 30 30
5 4 MOYANO Rodrigo CHI 5 13 19 19
6 5 SEPULVEDA Jose Miguel CHI 5 13 13
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Results
Trap Women - FINAL
Rank | Bib Name Nat 1 | 3 Tegels 2 | 5 Total | S.O. Remarks
1 3 Garrison, Carey USA 21 23 27 29 37 37 Gold
2 1 Downs, Ava USA 18 22 26 30 36 36 Silver
3 2  Coffin, Sidney USA 18 22 25 28 28 Bronze
4 6 Alam, Josabet DOM 14 16 18 18
5 4  Porcella Bardelli, Valentina Sofia PER 10 13 13
6 5 Mendes, Ellen BRA 10 10
Results
Trap Men - FINAL
Rank | Bib Name Nat 1 | 2 Te:eT - | 5 Total | S.O. Remarks
1 2  Daruich, Hussein BRA 21 26 30 35 44 44 Gold
2 1 Cisneros , Joaquin ARG 19 22 27 32 41 4 Silver
3 4  De Andrade, Jodo Pedro BRA 22 26 28 31 31 Bronze
4 3  Gomes, Haddy BRA 18 23 27 27
5 6 Horinek, Kaleb USA 19 20 20
6 5 Lynn, Connor USA 14 14
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Results
Skeet Teams Men

USA
134  Burns, Aidin USA
135 Kiter, Westley USA
133 Keller, Benjamin USA
Chili
114 Sepulveda, Jose Miguel CHI
113 Moyano, Rodrigo CHI
112 Roche, Raimundo CHI
Mexico
150 Olvera, Juan Carlos MEX
152 Hernandez, José Gabriel MEX
153 Gonzalez, Eduardo MEX

R1
23
18
23
64

R1
21
23
23
67

R1

14
10
28

R2
23
22
21

66

R2
19
21
20
60

R2

20
10
37

R3
24
19
24

67

R3
23
24
24

71

R3
11
12
11

34

Tot
70
59
68

Tot
63
68
67

Tot
22
46
31

Tot Final Pts

6 Gold Medal
197
Tot  Final Pts
0 Silver Medal
198
Tot
Bronze Medal

99
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Results
Trap Teams Men

Brazil
108 Gomes
109 Daruich
110 De Andrade
Argentina
101 Ruiz
102 Cisneros
103 Clady
Mexico
150 Carlos Trevifio Olvera
152 Gabriel Hernandez
153 Gonzalez
USA
140 Horinek
141 Lynn
148 Meola

BRA
BRA
BRA

ARG
ARG
ARG

MEX

MEX
MEX

USA
USA
USA

R1
22
24
19
65

R1
18
24
21
63

R1
17

20
20
57

R1
24
23
21
68

R2
24
22
22
68

R2
18
24
21
63

R2
14

14
16
44

R2
18
20
20
58

R3
22
21
23
66

R3
21
23
21
65

R3
16

19
18
53

R3
22
20
22
64

Tot
68
67
64

Tot
57
71
63

Tot
47

53
54

Tot
64
63
63

Tot

199

Tot

191

Tot

154

Tot

190

Final
Pts

Final
Pts

Final
Pts

Final
Pts

Gold Medal

Silver Medal

Bronze
Medal
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Results
Trap Women Masters
Rounds
Rank | Bib | Name Nat 123 4]5]Total |
126 Mercedes Abril Galvez, Ingrid GUA 12 16 15 13 14 70 GOLD
Results
Trap Men Master
Rounds
Rank | Bib | Name Nat 1]2]3]4]5 ] Total |
163 Gonsalez, Marcos BRA 23 21 21 19 18 102 GOLD
104  Ferigutti, Renato ARG 18 21 18 20 20 97 SILVER
105 Greenidge, Richard BAR 21 17 20 20 18 96 BRONZE

160 Lopez, Joaquin DOM 12 13 16 14 12 67



